
Visit	 HoustonsFirst.org for messages via on-demand audio, video & live webcast
Stop By	 Corner Books for messages on CD, including today’s message
Follow	 Pastor Gregg on Facebook (GreggMatte) and Twitter (@GreggMatte)

August 4, 2013 • Ben Stuart — Executive Director, Breakaway Ministries, College Station, TX
James 1:26–2:13



Visit HoustonsFirst.org/Volunteer for details about the 
following opportunities and nearly 100 other ways you 
can serve His Kingdom.

Creative Internship Team
Creative Services
Jesse.Jackson@HoustonsFirst.org

Baptism Team
Prayer, Missions & Connection Center
Charlotte.Nease@HoustonsFirst.org

Farm & Ranch Volunteer Team
Hunt Retreat
Bill.Murrell@HoustonsFirst.org

First Friends Team
Preschool & Kindergarten
Melinda.Scurlock@HoustonsFirst.org

Elevate Student Worship
Music & Worship
Josh.Harris@HoustonsFirst.org

Peace Officer Team
Systems
Lee.Phillips@HoustonsFirst.org

volunteer opportunities

Life Bible Study	 4,146
Mission Bible Study	 270
Total Bible Study	 4,416

attendance Jul 28, 2013
sympathies

• Everitt Lang (Deacon) and wife Dana in the loss of his 
   mother, Barbara Epperson
• Mildred Coulter in the loss of her brother, Bob Holley; Gregg 
   and Karen Gilmore in the loss of her uncle; Sydney Gilmore 
   in the loss of her great uncle
• Linda Kujawa in the loss of her father, Julian Kujawa
• Family and friends in the loss of Marvin Skelton

Births

• Raymond and Lisa Wong in the birth of their daughter, 
   Payton Grace; Siblings: Lauren and Madison

decisions Jul 28, 2013

For Baptism
Taylor Baumgartner	 Jeffrey Offutt
Tiffany Baumgartner
Baptized
Marvin McNeese III	 Caroline Schillaci
From Other Fellowships
Mark Bramlett	 Catarina Cron
Kelly Burke		  Sarah Godby
Baldemar Chavez	 John Griddings
Mitchell Cox

MISSION 1:8 Weekly Giving	 $365,844
MISSION 1:8 Weekly Goal	 $609,890
MISSION 1:8 Over/(Under) for July	  ($507,353)
Other Designated Giving	 $35,229

MISSION 1:8 YTD	 $20,551,654
(Giving to MISSION 1:8 is from Mar 2013-Feb 2015)

giving – week ending Jul 28, 2013


